
  

  
 
19 September 2023 

Declaration of compliance for food contact use 
A655 

 
 

This declaration contains the results of a food contact regulatory assessment of a product manufactured 
and supplied by Portwest, IDA Industrial Park, Westport, Co Mayo, F28 FY88, Ireland. Reg No. 21284. 
 
The product A655 conforms to the following provisions: 
 
EU food contact regulations:  

• Regulation (EC) no.1935/2004 on Materials and Articles intended to come into contact with food  

• Commission Regulation (EU) No. 2020/1245, (EU) No. 10/2011, and its amendments on Plastic materials 
intended to come into contact with food  

 

The product does not contain any dual-use additives as defined in Article 5 of (EU) No. 10/2011  
 
The product has passed the overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm2 for single use as required in (EU) 10/2011 
when tested with simulants A, B and D2 for 30 minutes at 40oC. The product is suitable for use with general 
foodstuffs.   
 
The product passed the specific migration limit required in (EU) 10/2011 for substances listed below: 
 

 
 
Signed for and on behalf of Portwest  

 
Glenn Stephens  
Category Manager – Hand Protection  
Done at: Portwest, IDA Industrial Park, Westport, F28 FY88, Co. Mayo, Ireland on 15/09/2023  


